
Converse (6-11,4-8 Conference Carolinas) -vs- Belmont Abbey (6-13,4-9 Conference Carolinas)
02/04/26 at Wheeler Center Belmont Abbey, Belmont, NC

 
 

 
 
Converse 69

Belmont Abbey 80

Date: 02/04/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 214
Site: Wheeler Center Belmont Abbey, Belmont, NC
Referees: Daniel Adeyemi, Bradford Corriher, Jon Riggsbee

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Converse 30 39 69
Belmont Abbey 42 38 80

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Pickering,Jonathon * 30 8-13 0-1 6-8 3-3 6 2 0 1 0 1 22
01 Surratt,Jordyn * 38 7-14 2-4 2-5 1-6 7 2 3 1 0 1 18
12 Taylor,Zayd * 31 4-4 1-1 0-0 0-4 4 3 2 1 0 0 9
21 Edmonds,Camden * 36 3-11 2-8 0-0 0-6 6 0 2 2 1 0 8
13 Donakis,Ioannis * 14 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6
02 Locklear,Tre 23 2-4 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 3 2 3 1 0 6
10 Fowler,Will 17 0-6 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
15 Pruever,Finley 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0
20 Brownell,Ethan 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-57 5-20 10-15 6-22 28 16 9 10 2 3 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-29   44.83 % 3-10   30.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
Second Half 14-28   50.00 % 2-10   20.00 % 9-13   69.23 %
Total 27-57   47.4 % 5-20   25.0 % 10-15   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 13
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Davis,Franklin * 33 6-9 5-6 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 2 3 1 17
00 Lubamba,Daniel * 31 4-7 4-6 4-4 1-8 9 2 2 5 0 1 16
03 Cerda,Gabe * 29 4-7 0-0 1-3 0-4 4 3 4 1 0 0 9
15 Ravenell,Judah * 23 3-8 1-5 1-1 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 0 8
13 Diallo,Alhousseny * 17 2-5 0-0 2-2 1-4 5 4 0 0 0 0 6
22 Van den Bergh,Lex 24 4-8 2-6 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 2 0 0 10
12 Smith,Myles 21 3-7 0-1 4-5 2-0 2 3 0 1 0 1 10
32 Piktuizis,Matas 22 2-6 0-1 0-0 3-3 6 2 3 1 2 0 4
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-57 12-25 12-15 8-27 35 15 16 12 5 3 80

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-30   50.00 % 7-16   43.75 % 5-6   83.33 %
Second Half 13-27   48.15 % 5-9   55.56 % 7-9   77.78 %
Total 28-57   49.1 % 12-25   48.0 % 12-15   80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 15
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Converse Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Belmont Abbey
GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,ZAYD(in the paint) 19:37 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by EDMONDS,CAMDEN --

19:18 MISS 3PTR by RAVENELL,JUDAH
REBOUND DEF by PICKERING,JONATHON --
GOOD LAYUP by DONAKIS,IOANNIS(in the paint) 19:06 4-0 V 4

18:51 TURNOVER  by LUBAMBA,DANIEL
STEAL  by SURRATT,JORDYN 18:51
GOOD JUMPER by DONAKIS,IOANNIS(in the paint) 18:46 6-0 V 6
ASSIST  by TAYLOR,ZAYD --

18:24 6-3 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by LUBAMBA,DANIEL
-- ASSIST  by CERDA,GABE

18:11 FOUL  by CERDA,GABE
TURNOVER  by TEAM 17:49

17:24 MISS 3PTR by RAVENELL,JUDAH
REBOUND DEF by SURRATT,JORDYN --
GOOD 3PTR by SURRATT,JORDYN 17:09 9-3 V 6

16:38 MISS 3PTR by LUBAMBA,DANIEL
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,ZAYD --
MISS 3PTR by EDMONDS,CAMDEN 16:16

-- REBOUND DEF by LUBAMBA,DANIEL
15:58 9-6 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,FRANKLIN

-- ASSIST  by LUBAMBA,DANIEL
GOOD 3PTR by SURRATT,JORDYN 15:35 12-6 V 6
ASSIST  by EDMONDS,CAMDEN --

15:14 12-9 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by LUBAMBA,DANIEL
-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,FRANKLIN

GOOD LAYUP by DONAKIS,IOANNIS(in the paint) 14:51 14-9 V 5
14:19 14-11 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,FRANKLIN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by PICKERING,JONATHON(in the paint) 13:47
13:47 BLOCK  by DAVIS,FRANKLIN

REBOUND OFF by PICKERING,JONATHON --
MISS LAYUP by PICKERING,JONATHON(in the paint) 13:42

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:42

13:42 SUB OUT by CERDA,GABE
13:42 SUB OUT by DIALLO,ALHOUSSENY
13:42 SUB OUT by RAVENELL,JUDAH
13:42 SUB IN by SMITH,MYLES
13:42 SUB IN by VAN DEN BERGH,LEX
13:42 SUB IN by PIKTUIZIS,MATAS

SUB OUT by PICKERING,JONATHON 13:42
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,ZAYD 13:42
SUB OUT by DONAKIS,IOANNIS 13:42
SUB IN by LOCKLEAR,TRE 13:42
SUB IN by FOWLER,WILL 13:42
SUB IN by BROWNELL,ETHAN 13:42

13:22 14-13 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by VAN DEN BERGH,LEX(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by SURRATT,JORDYN 13:01

13:01 STEAL  by LUBAMBA,DANIEL
12:52 MISS DUNK by SMITH,MYLES(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by LUBAMBA,DANIEL
12:48 MISS LAYUP by LUBAMBA,DANIEL(in the paint)
12:48 FOUL  by SMITH,MYLES
12:48 TURNOVER  by SMITH,MYLES

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,MYLES
MISS 3PTR by SURRATT,JORDYN 12:27

-- REBOUND DEF by LUBAMBA,DANIEL
12:06 14-15 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by PIKTUIZIS,MATAS(in the paint)



MISS 3PTR by EDMONDS,CAMDEN 11:45
-- REBOUND DEF by VAN DEN BERGH,LEX

11:21 14-17 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,MYLES(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PIKTUIZIS,MATAS

FOUL  by SURRATT,JORDYN 11:21
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:21

11:21 SUB OUT by LUBAMBA,DANIEL
11:21 SUB OUT by DAVIS,FRANKLIN
11:21 SUB IN by CERDA,GABE
11:21 SUB IN by RAVENELL,JUDAH

SUB OUT by BROWNELL,ETHAN 11:21
SUB IN by DONAKIS,IOANNIS 11:21

11:10 MISS FT by SMITH,MYLES
REBOUND DEF by EDMONDS,CAMDEN --
MISS LAYUP by FOWLER,WILL(in the paint) 11:03

-- REBOUND DEF by PIKTUIZIS,MATAS
10:49 MISS LAYUP by CERDA,GABE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EDMONDS,CAMDEN --
MISS JUMPER by DONAKIS,IOANNIS(in the paint) 10:35

-- REBOUND DEF by CERDA,GABE
FOUL  by DONAKIS,IOANNIS 10:14

10:14 14-18 H 4 GOOD FT by SMITH,MYLES
SUB OUT by EDMONDS,CAMDEN 10:14
SUB IN by PRUEVER,FINLEY 10:14

10:14 14-19 H 5 GOOD FT by SMITH,MYLES
TURNOVER  by LOCKLEAR,TRE 09:53
SUB OUT by LOCKLEAR,TRE 09:53
SUB IN by TAYLOR,ZAYD 09:53

09:49 14-22 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by VAN DEN BERGH,LEX
-- ASSIST  by CERDA,GABE

MISS 3PTR by PRUEVER,FINLEY 09:40
-- REBOUND DEF by CERDA,GABE

09:14 14-24 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by RAVENELL,JUDAH(in the paint)
FOUL  by PRUEVER,FINLEY 09:14

09:14 14-25 H 11 GOOD FT by RAVENELL,JUDAH
09:14 SUB OUT by VAN DEN BERGH,LEX
09:14 SUB IN by DAVIS,FRANKLIN

MISS LAYUP by SURRATT,JORDYN(in the paint) 08:48
-- REBOUND DEF by RAVENELL,JUDAH

08:42 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,FRANKLIN
GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,ZAYD(fastbreak) 08:36 17-25 H 8
ASSIST  by SURRATT,JORDYN --

08:14 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,MYLES
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,ZAYD --
MISS 3PTR by FOWLER,WILL 07:56

-- REBOUND DEF by RAVENELL,JUDAH
FOUL  by PRUEVER,FINLEY 07:53
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:53

07:53 SUB OUT by SMITH,MYLES
07:53 SUB OUT by PIKTUIZIS,MATAS
07:53 SUB IN by LUBAMBA,DANIEL
07:53 SUB IN by DIALLO,ALHOUSSENY

FOUL  by TAYLOR,ZAYD 07:33
07:23 17-28 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,FRANKLIN

-- ASSIST  by RAVENELL,JUDAH
07:10 FOUL  by RAVENELL,JUDAH

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,ZAYD 07:10
SUB OUT by PRUEVER,FINLEY 07:10
SUB IN by PICKERING,JONATHON 07:10
SUB IN by EDMONDS,CAMDEN 07:10
MISS LAYUP by FOWLER,WILL(in the paint) 06:57

06:57 BLOCK  by DAVIS,FRANKLIN



REBOUND OFF by PICKERING,JONATHON --
GOOD LAYUP by PICKERING,JONATHON(in the paint) 06:49 19-28 H 9

06:49 FOUL  by DIALLO,ALHOUSSENY
GOOD FT by PICKERING,JONATHON 06:49 20-28 H 8

06:33 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,FRANKLIN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by SURRATT,JORDYN 06:31
SUB OUT by SURRATT,JORDYN 06:31
SUB IN by BROWNELL,ETHAN 06:31
SUB OUT by DONAKIS,IOANNIS 06:31
SUB IN by TAYLOR,ZAYD 06:31

06:26 MISS 3PTR by RAVENELL,JUDAH
-- REBOUND OFF by DIALLO,ALHOUSSENY

FOUL  by BROWNELL,ETHAN 06:22
06:22 20-29 H 9 GOOD FT by DIALLO,ALHOUSSENY
06:22 SUB OUT by CERDA,GABE
06:22 SUB OUT by RAVENELL,JUDAH
06:22 SUB IN by SMITH,MYLES
06:22 SUB IN by VAN DEN BERGH,LEX
06:22 20-30 H 10 GOOD FT by DIALLO,ALHOUSSENY
06:22 SUB OUT by DIALLO,ALHOUSSENY
06:22 SUB IN by PIKTUIZIS,MATAS

MISS LAYUP by FOWLER,WILL(in the paint) 06:07
-- REBOUND DEF by LUBAMBA,DANIEL

05:41 MISS 3PTR by VAN DEN BERGH,LEX
REBOUND DEF by EDMONDS,CAMDEN --
TURNOVER  by EDMONDS,CAMDEN 05:25

05:25 STEAL  by DAVIS,FRANKLIN
05:19 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,FRANKLIN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by EDMONDS,CAMDEN 05:19
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by FOWLER,WILL 05:19
SUB IN by LOCKLEAR,TRE 05:19

05:12 20-33 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by LUBAMBA,DANIEL
-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,FRANKLIN

GOOD LAYUP by PICKERING,JONATHON(in the paint) 04:43 22-33 H 11
04:34 TURNOVER  by VAN DEN BERGH,LEX

SUB OUT by BROWNELL,ETHAN 04:34
SUB IN by SURRATT,JORDYN 04:34
SUB IN by FOWLER,WILL 04:34
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,ZAYD 04:34
MISS LAYUP by EDMONDS,CAMDEN(in the paint) 04:22

-- REBOUND DEF by LUBAMBA,DANIEL
04:07 TURNOVER  by LUBAMBA,DANIEL

GOOD LAYUP by EDMONDS,CAMDEN(in the paint) 03:54 24-33 H 9
ASSIST  by SURRATT,JORDYN --

03:30 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,MYLES(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by PIKTUIZIS,MATAS

03:26 MISS TIPIN by PIKTUIZIS,MATAS(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,MYLES

03:24 MISS 3PTR by LUBAMBA,DANIEL
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:22

03:22 SUB OUT by LUBAMBA,DANIEL
03:22 SUB IN by CERDA,GABE

SUB OUT by LOCKLEAR,TRE 03:22
SUB IN by TAYLOR,ZAYD 03:22
MISS 3PTR by EDMONDS,CAMDEN 03:06

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,FRANKLIN
02:42 24-36 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,FRANKLIN

-- ASSIST  by CERDA,GABE
MISS LAYUP by SURRATT,JORDYN(in the paint) 02:13



02:13 BLOCK  by PIKTUIZIS,MATAS
-- REBOUND DEF by PIKTUIZIS,MATAS

02:06 24-38 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,MYLES(fastbreak)(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by PICKERING,JONATHON(in the paint) 01:45 26-38 H 12

01:45 FOUL  by SMITH,MYLES
01:45 SUB OUT by SMITH,MYLES
01:45 SUB IN by LUBAMBA,DANIEL

MISS FT by PICKERING,JONATHON 01:45
-- REBOUND DEF by LUBAMBA,DANIEL

01:19 MISS 3PTR by VAN DEN BERGH,LEX
REBOUND DEF by EDMONDS,CAMDEN --
MISS 3PTR by PICKERING,JONATHON 01:07
REBOUND OFF by SURRATT,JORDYN --
GOOD LAYUP by SURRATT,JORDYN(in the paint) 01:01 28-38 H 10

00:35 28-40 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by CERDA,GABE
00:33 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:33 SUB OUT by CERDA,GABE
00:33 SUB OUT by PIKTUIZIS,MATAS
00:33 SUB IN by DIALLO,ALHOUSSENY
00:33 SUB IN by RAVENELL,JUDAH

GOOD LAYUP by SURRATT,JORDYN(in the paint) 00:15 30-40 H 10
00:03 30-42 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by VAN DEN BERGH,LEX(in the paint)

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Converse Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Belmont Abbey
20:00 SUB OUT by VAN DEN BERGH,LEX
20:00 SUB IN by CERDA,GABE

SUB OUT by PICKERING,JONATHON 20:00
SUB IN by DONAKIS,IOANNIS 20:00

19:39 MISS 3PTR by RAVENELL,JUDAH
REBOUND DEF by SURRATT,JORDYN --
MISS 3PTR by EDMONDS,CAMDEN 19:16

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
18:53 TURNOVER  by LUBAMBA,DANIEL

STEAL  by FOWLER,WILL 18:53
MISS LAYUP by EDMONDS,CAMDEN(in the paint) 18:41

18:41 BLOCK  by DAVIS,FRANKLIN
-- REBOUND DEF by DIALLO,ALHOUSSENY

18:33 30-44 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by CERDA,GABE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by FOWLER,WILL 18:24
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by EDMONDS,CAMDEN 18:10

18:04 30-46 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by CERDA,GABE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
17:41 FOUL  by LUBAMBA,DANIEL
17:32 FOUL  by DIALLO,ALHOUSSENY

MISS FT by SURRATT,JORDYN 17:32
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SURRATT,JORDYN 17:32 31-46 H 15
GOOD FT by SURRATT,JORDYN 17:32 32-46 H 14

17:15 32-49 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,FRANKLIN
-- ASSIST  by RAVENELL,JUDAH

MISS LAYUP by SURRATT,JORDYN(in the paint) 17:03
-- REBOUND DEF by DIALLO,ALHOUSSENY

16:57 32-52 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by RAVENELL,JUDAH(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by CERDA,GABE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 16:50
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 16:50

16:50 SUB OUT by DIALLO,ALHOUSSENY
16:50 SUB IN by PIKTUIZIS,MATAS

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,ZAYD 16:50



SUB IN by LOCKLEAR,TRE 16:50
SUB IN by PICKERING,JONATHON 16:50
SUB OUT by DONAKIS,IOANNIS 16:50
MISS 3PTR by FOWLER,WILL 16:37

-- REBOUND DEF by LUBAMBA,DANIEL
16:27 32-54 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by CERDA,GABE(in the paint)

FOUL  by FOWLER,WILL 16:02
TURNOVER  by FOWLER,WILL 16:02

16:02 SUB OUT by CERDA,GABE
16:02 SUB OUT by RAVENELL,JUDAH
16:02 SUB IN by SMITH,MYLES
16:02 SUB IN by VAN DEN BERGH,LEX

SUB OUT by FOWLER,WILL 16:02
SUB IN by TAYLOR,ZAYD 16:02

15:38 32-56 H 24 GOOD DUNK by PIKTUIZIS,MATAS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,FRANKLIN

GOOD LAYUP by PICKERING,JONATHON(in the paint) 15:24 34-56 H 22
15:08 TURNOVER  by VAN DEN BERGH,LEX

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:07
TURNOVER  by LOCKLEAR,TRE 15:07

14:59 34-59 H 25 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,FRANKLIN
-- ASSIST  by LUBAMBA,DANIEL

GOOD LAYUP by PICKERING,JONATHON(in the paint) 14:37 36-59 H 23
14:19 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,MYLES(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by PIKTUIZIS,MATAS
14:15 MISS TIPIN by PIKTUIZIS,MATAS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SURRATT,JORDYN --
GOOD JUMPER by PICKERING,JONATHON(in the paint) 14:02 38-59 H 21

13:41 FOUL  by LUBAMBA,DANIEL
13:41 TURNOVER  by LUBAMBA,DANIEL
13:41 SUB OUT by LUBAMBA,DANIEL
13:41 SUB OUT by DAVIS,FRANKLIN
13:41 SUB OUT by PIKTUIZIS,MATAS
13:41 SUB IN by CERDA,GABE
13:41 SUB IN by DIALLO,ALHOUSSENY
13:41 SUB IN by RAVENELL,JUDAH
13:30 FOUL  by SMITH,MYLES

GOOD FT by PICKERING,JONATHON 13:30 39-59 H 20
MISS FT by PICKERING,JONATHON 13:30

13:28 SUB OUT by SMITH,MYLES
13:28 SUB IN by LUBAMBA,DANIEL

-- REBOUND DEF by DIALLO,ALHOUSSENY
FOUL  by LOCKLEAR,TRE 13:11

13:09 MISS 3PTR by VAN DEN BERGH,LEX
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,ZAYD --
MISS 3PTR by LOCKLEAR,TRE 13:01

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
12:39 MISS LAYUP by DIALLO,ALHOUSSENY(in the paint)

BLOCK  by LOCKLEAR,TRE 12:39
REBOUND DEF by LOCKLEAR,TRE --
GOOD LAYUP by PICKERING,JONATHON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 12:34 41-59 H 18
ASSIST  by LOCKLEAR,TRE --

12:14 MISS JUMPER by CERDA,GABE
REBOUND DEF by SURRATT,JORDYN --

11:55 FOUL  by DIALLO,ALHOUSSENY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:55

11:55 SUB OUT by DIALLO,ALHOUSSENY
11:55 SUB OUT by VAN DEN BERGH,LEX
11:55 SUB IN by DAVIS,FRANKLIN
11:55 SUB IN by PIKTUIZIS,MATAS

GOOD LAYUP by SURRATT,JORDYN(in the paint) 11:46 43-59 H 16
FOUL  by LOCKLEAR,TRE 11:19



11:19 43-60 H 17 GOOD FT by LUBAMBA,DANIEL
11:19 43-61 H 18 GOOD FT by LUBAMBA,DANIEL

GOOD LAYUP by SURRATT,JORDYN(in the paint) 11:06 45-61 H 16
FOUL  by TAYLOR,ZAYD 10:51

10:51 MISS FT by CERDA,GABE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

10:51 45-62 H 17 GOOD FT by CERDA,GABE
MISS 3PTR by LOCKLEAR,TRE 10:43

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
10:26 45-64 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by RAVENELL,JUDAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PIKTUIZIS,MATAS
MISS LAYUP by PICKERING,JONATHON(in the paint) 10:09

10:09 BLOCK  by PIKTUIZIS,MATAS
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

10:08 SUB OUT by RAVENELL,JUDAH
10:08 SUB OUT by PIKTUIZIS,MATAS
10:08 SUB IN by SMITH,MYLES
10:08 SUB IN by DIALLO,ALHOUSSENY

GOOD LAYUP by SURRATT,JORDYN(in the paint) 09:59 47-64 H 17
09:59 FOUL  by DIALLO,ALHOUSSENY
09:59 SUB OUT by DIALLO,ALHOUSSENY
09:59 SUB IN by PIKTUIZIS,MATAS

MISS FT by SURRATT,JORDYN 09:59
-- REBOUND DEF by PIKTUIZIS,MATAS

09:46 TURNOVER  by LUBAMBA,DANIEL
GOOD LAYUP by LOCKLEAR,TRE(in the paint) 09:31 49-64 H 15
ASSIST  by SURRATT,JORDYN --

09:06 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,FRANKLIN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by PIKTUIZIS,MATAS

09:01 MISS LAYUP by PIKTUIZIS,MATAS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by EDMONDS,CAMDEN --
GOOD 3PTR by EDMONDS,CAMDEN 08:44 52-64 H 12
ASSIST  by TAYLOR,ZAYD --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:41

08:41 SUB OUT by CERDA,GABE
08:41 SUB IN by VAN DEN BERGH,LEX
08:30 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,FRANKLIN

STEAL  by PICKERING,JONATHON 08:30
GOOD DUNK by TAYLOR,ZAYD(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:25 54-64 H 10

07:57 TURNOVER  by PIKTUIZIS,MATAS
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:57

07:57 SUB OUT by LUBAMBA,DANIEL
07:57 SUB OUT by DAVIS,FRANKLIN
07:57 SUB IN by CERDA,GABE
07:57 SUB IN by RAVENELL,JUDAH

TURNOVER  by LOCKLEAR,TRE 07:45
07:45 STEAL  by SMITH,MYLES
07:41 54-66 H 12 GOOD DUNK by SMITH,MYLES(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by SURRATT,JORDYN(in the paint) 07:17
-- REBOUND DEF by CERDA,GABE

06:56 54-69 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by VAN DEN BERGH,LEX
-- ASSIST  by PIKTUIZIS,MATAS

MISS 3PTR by EDMONDS,CAMDEN 06:31
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by PICKERING,JONATHON 06:30
SUB OUT by EDMONDS,CAMDEN 06:30
SUB IN by PRUEVER,FINLEY 06:30

06:04 MISS 3PTR by PIKTUIZIS,MATAS
REBOUND DEF by PRUEVER,FINLEY --
MISS LAYUP by PICKERING,JONATHON(in the paint) 05:54
REBOUND OFF by PICKERING,JONATHON --

05:53 FOUL  by PIKTUIZIS,MATAS



GOOD FT by PICKERING,JONATHON 05:53 55-69 H 14
GOOD FT by PICKERING,JONATHON 05:53 56-69 H 13

05:30 MISS 3PTR by VAN DEN BERGH,LEX
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,ZAYD --

05:17 TURNOVER  by CERDA,GABE
SUB OUT by PICKERING,JONATHON 05:17
SUB IN by EDMONDS,CAMDEN 05:17
TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,ZAYD 05:17
GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,ZAYD(in the paint) 05:05 58-69 H 11

04:36 MISS LAYUP by RAVENELL,JUDAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by EDMONDS,CAMDEN --

04:27 FOUL  by PIKTUIZIS,MATAS
04:27 SUB OUT by SMITH,MYLES
04:27 SUB OUT by RAVENELL,JUDAH
04:27 SUB OUT by PIKTUIZIS,MATAS
04:27 SUB IN by LUBAMBA,DANIEL
04:27 SUB IN by DAVIS,FRANKLIN
04:27 SUB IN by DIALLO,ALHOUSSENY

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,ZAYD 04:27
SUB IN by PICKERING,JONATHON 04:27
MISS FT by SURRATT,JORDYN 04:26

-- REBOUND DEF by LUBAMBA,DANIEL
04:09 MISS JUMPER by CERDA,GABE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SURRATT,JORDYN --
GOOD 3PTR by EDMONDS,CAMDEN 04:00 61-69 H 8
ASSIST  by LOCKLEAR,TRE --

03:33 MISS JUMPER by DIALLO,ALHOUSSENY
REBOUND DEF by PICKERING,JONATHON --

03:26 FOUL  by CERDA,GABE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:26
GOOD FT by PICKERING,JONATHON(fastbreak) 03:26 62-69 H 7
GOOD FT by PICKERING,JONATHON(fastbreak) 03:26 63-69 H 6

03:02 63-71 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by DIALLO,ALHOUSSENY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by SURRATT,JORDYN 02:42

-- REBOUND DEF by CERDA,GABE
FOUL  by PRUEVER,FINLEY 02:25

02:25 SUB OUT by CERDA,GABE
02:25 SUB IN by SMITH,MYLES

SUB OUT by PRUEVER,FINLEY 02:25
SUB IN by TAYLOR,ZAYD 02:25

02:22 63-73 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by DIALLO,ALHOUSSENY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by VAN DEN BERGH,LEX

GOOD LAYUP by PICKERING,JONATHON(in the paint) 02:09 65-73 H 8
01:39 65-76 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by LUBAMBA,DANIEL

-- ASSIST  by VAN DEN BERGH,LEX
MISS LAYUP by SURRATT,JORDYN(in the paint) 01:23

-- REBOUND DEF by DIALLO,ALHOUSSENY
00:53 MISS JUMPER by DIALLO,ALHOUSSENY

REBOUND DEF by PICKERING,JONATHON --
GOOD LAYUP by LOCKLEAR,TRE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:46 67-76 H 9
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:46

00:46 SUB OUT by DIALLO,ALHOUSSENY
00:46 SUB IN by CERDA,GABE

FOUL  by LOCKLEAR,TRE 00:41
00:41 67-77 H 10 GOOD FT by SMITH,MYLES(fastbreak)
00:41 67-78 H 11 GOOD FT by SMITH,MYLES(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by EDMONDS,CAMDEN 00:31
-- REBOUND DEF by LUBAMBA,DANIEL

FOUL  by TAYLOR,ZAYD 00:28
00:28 67-79 H 12 GOOD FT by LUBAMBA,DANIEL(fastbreak)
00:28 67-80 H 13 GOOD FT by LUBAMBA,DANIEL(fastbreak)
00:21 FOUL  by CERDA,GABE



GOOD FT by LOCKLEAR,TRE(fastbreak) 00:21 68-80 H 12
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,ZAYD 00:21
SUB IN by PRUEVER,FINLEY 00:21
GOOD FT by LOCKLEAR,TRE(fastbreak) 00:21 69-80 H 11
FOUL  by PICKERING,JONATHON 00:17

00:15 MISS FT by CERDA,GABE(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by SURRATT,JORDYN --
TURNOVER  by PICKERING,JONATHON 00:11


